
The building will be open for setup on Thursday, February 15, 2024 at 4 p.m.

The building will open each morning at 6 a.m. and close at 10 p.m.  Exhibitors are asked to

vacate the building one hour after the completion of the show on Sunday.

Exhibitors, handlers, judges and assistants are expected to participate with

honesty, fairness and integrity, ever mindful of the practice of “good

sportsmanship,” before, during and after the WDCA show. Any person

engaging in an activity that might be considered malicious, threatening or

constitutes bullying, including but not limited to social media, will be asked

to leave the show without compensation and will be banned from any future

WDCA shows.

JUDGING SCHEDULE

WOODSTOCK & DISTRICT

CANINE ASSOCIATION

3 ALL-BREED CHAMPIONSHIP

DOG SHOWS

Friday, February 16, 2024
Saturday, February 17, 2024
Sunday, February 18, 2024

WOODSTOCK FAIRGROUNDS
Oxford Auditorium

875 Nellis Street, Woodstock ON N4S 4C6

CRATES MUST BE STACKED. NO CANVAS CRATES.
NO PRIVATE EX-PENS. 



FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 2024

RING  1 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Nichols

  9:00 a.m.  5 Bulldog 2-2-1-0
 1 BP - Bulldog 1-0
 5 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-3-1-1
 3 French Bulldog 2-1-0-0
 6 Shiba Inu 1-1-0-4
 1 BP - Shiba Inu 1-0
 6 Bichon Frise 1-4-1-0

10:05 a.m.  1 Lowchen 1-0-0-0
 2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
 3 Shih Tzu 1-1-0-1
 2 Dalmatian 0-1-1-0
 5 Keeshond 2-3-0-0
 3 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-0
 1 BP - Poodle (Standard) 0-1
 1 Xolo (Standard) 0-0-0-1

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

11:20 a.m.  2 Basset Hound 0-0-2-0
 1 GBGV 1-0-0-0
 5 Whippet 1-1-1-2
 1 Beagle 0-1-0-0
 1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
 3 Dachshund (MS) 2-0-1-0
 4 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-1-1
 1 Deerhound 0-1-0-0
 2 Irish Wolfhound 0-2-0-0
 2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0
 4 Saluki 1-3-0-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

LUNCH
  1:30 p.m.  3 Griffon (WHP) 1-2-0-0

 2 Pointer 0-1-1-0
 7 Pointer (GSH) 2-2-1-2
 8 Ret (Labrador) 1-2-3-2
1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0

 2 Span (Welsh Springer) 0-1-1-0
 3 Vizsla 1-1-1-0
 1 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 0-0-0-1

.  2 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-2-0
2 Barbet 2-0-0-0

  2:45 p.m. 3 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-2-0-0
18 Ret (Golden) 4-8-4-2
 2 BP - Ret (Golden) 0-2

  6 Ret (NSDT) 1-2-3-0
  2 Span (Eng Springer) 1-0-1-0

 1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1
 6 Span (Am Cocker) 2-3-1-0
 2 BP - Span (Am Cocker) 1-1
 5 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-2-2-1
 3 BP - Span (Eng Cocker) 1-2

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING  2 - JUDGE: Ms. K. Day

  9:00 a.m.  4 Aust Cattle Dog 0-2-1-1
12 Australian Shepherd 3-4-3-2
 1 BP - Australian Shepherd 1-0
 2 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-2
 4 Collie (Rough) 1-2-1-0
 2 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-0

10:00 a.m.  1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
 5 German Shepherd 3-1-1-0
 1 Norwegian Buhund 0-1-0-0

 3 Min American Shepherd 0-1-1-1
 2 BP - Min American Shepherd 1-1
 9 Shetland Sheepdog 2-6-1-0
 2 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-1-1
 3 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-1-1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

11:35 a.m.  2 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-1-0-0
 1 Chihuahua (LC) 0-0-1-0
 2 Chihuahua (SC) 1-0-0-1
 1 BP - Chihuahua (SC) 1-0
 3 Chinese Crested 0-0-2-1
 1 BP - Chinese Crested 1-0
 1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0
 4 Griffon (Brussels) 1-2-1-0

11 Havanese 2-5-2-2
 3 Italian Greyhound 2-0-0-1

LUNCH
  1:30 p.m.  2 Papillon 2-0-0-0

 3 Pekingese 2-0-1-0
 1 BP - Pekingese 0-1
 2 Pomeranian 1-0-1-0

11 Pug 5-5-1-0
 1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
 2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

  2:55 p.m.  2 Border Terrier 1-1-0-0
 1 Cesky Terrier 0-1-0-0
 1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
 1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-1-0
 1 Parson Russell 0-0-0-1
 1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
 1 Schnauzer (Min) 0-0-1-0
 1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
 1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0
 1 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0
 2 Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0
 1 BP - Bull Terrier 0-1
 6 S.C.W.T. 2-2-1-1
 2 Staff Bull Terrier 1-0-1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING  3 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Roth

  1:15 p.m.  4 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-0-1
 1 Anatolian Shepherd 1-0-0-0
 1 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-1-0
 3 Boxer 0-1-2-0
 1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
 1 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-0
 2 Eurasier 2-0-0-0
 4 Great Dane 1-0-3-0
 2 Leonberger 1-1-0-0
 1 Mastiff 0-0-0-1
 1 BP - Mastiff 0-1
 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
 6 Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-3-2-0
 1 BP - Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-0
 2 Rottweiler 0-0-2-0
 1 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0
 3 Samoyed 2-1-0-0
 4 Siberian Husky 2-1-1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds



LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 1
FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 2024

RING  3 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Nichol

  9:00 a.m.  3 Griffon (WHP) 1-2-0-0
 1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
 7 Pointer (GSH) 2-2-1-2
 7 Ret (Labrador) 2-2-1-2
 1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0
 2 Span (Welsh Springer) 0-1-1-0
 3 Vizsla 1-1-1-0

10:00 a.m. 20 Ret (Golden) 3-10-5-2

RING  3 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Roth

10:55 a.m.  2 Barbet 2-0-0-0
 3 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-2-0-0
 1 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 0-0-0-1
 2 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-2-0
 6 Ret (NSDT) 1-2-3-0
 2 Span (Eng Springer) 1-0-1-0
 7 Span (Am Cocker) 2-3-2-0
 5 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-2-2-1

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2024

RING  1 - JUDGE: Ms. L. St-Hilaire

  8:30 a.m.  1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
 1 GBGV 1-0-0-0
 4 Whippet 0-1-1-2
 2 Beagle 1-1-0-0
 1 BP - Beagle 0-1
 1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
 3 Dachshund (MS) 2-0-1-0
 5 Dachshund (SLH) 1-2-1-1
 1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
 2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-2
 2 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-0
 1 Deerhound 0-1-0-0
 3 Irish Wolfhound 0-3-0-0
 2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0
 3 Rhodesian 0-1-1-1
 4 Saluki 1-3-0-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

10:30 a.m.  4 Min American Shepherd 0-1-1-2
 3 BP - Min American Shepherd 1-2

11 Shetland Sheepdog 2-7-2-0
11:15 a.m.  2 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-1-1

 4 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-2-1-0
15 Australian Shepherd 3-5-4-3
 1 BP - Australian Shepherd 1-0

LUNCH
12:50 p.m.  5 Aust Cattle Dog 0-3-1-1

 2 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-2
 4 Collie (Rough) 1-2-1-0
 2 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-0
 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
 4 German Shepherd 1-2-1-0
 1 Norwegian Buhund 0-1-0-0
 1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-1-0-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING  2 - JUDGE: Ms. P. McLean

  8:30 a.m.  7 Bulldog 2-3-2-0
 2 BP - Bulldog 2-0
 6 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-3-1-2
 8 French Bulldog 2-5-1-0
 4 BP - French Bulldog 2-2
 6 Shiba Inu 1-1-0-4
 1 BP - Shiba Inu 1-0

  9:55 a.m.  6 Bichon Frise 1-4-1-0
 1 Lowchen 1-0-0-0
 2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
 3 Shih Tzu 1-1-0-1
 2 Dalmatian 0-1-1-0
 5 Keeshond 2-3-0-0
 3 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-0
 1 Xolo (Standard) 0-0-0-1

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

11:20 a.m.  3 Span (Am Cocker) 2-1-0-0
 6 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-3-2-1
 3 BP - Span (Eng Cocker) 1-2

18 Ret (Golden) 4-9-5-0
 1 BP - Ret (Golden) 0-1

LUNCH
  1:15 p.m. 15 Ret (Labrador) 4-4-4-3

 2 BP - Ret (Labrador) 0-2
 1 Barbet 1-0-0-0
 3 Griffon (WHP) 1-2-0-0
 3 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-2-0-0
 2 Pointer 0-1-1-0

  2:20 p.m.  9 Pointer (GSH) 2-3-2-2
 1 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 0-0-0-1
 2 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-2-0
 5 Ret (NSDT) 0-2-3-0
 4 Setter (Irish R&W) 0-2-2-0
 2 Span (Eng Springer) 1-0-1-0
 2 Span (Welsh Springer) 0-1-1-0
 3 Vizsla 2-1-0-0
 1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING  3 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Nichols

  8:30 a.m.  9 Alaskan Malamute 2-4-0-3
 1 BP - Alaskan Malamute 1-0
 1 Anatolian Shepherd 1-0-0-0
 1 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-1-0
 1 Black Russian 0-0-0-1

10 Boxer 1-3-4-2
 2 Bullmastiff 2-0-0-0
 4 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-1-1
 2 Eurasier 2-0-0-0
 5 Great Dane 2-0-2-1
 1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0

10:00 a.m.  3 Greater Swiss Mtn 0-0-1-2



SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2024 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Nichols (cont’d)

 2 Leonberger 1-1-0-0
 2 Mastiff 1-0-0-1
 1 BP - Mastiff 0-1
 3 Newfoundland 0-1-2-0
 1 BP - Newfoundland 1-0

10 Portuguese Wtr Dog 2-4-2-2
 1 BP - Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-0
 3 Rottweiler 1-0-2-0
 1 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0
 3 Samoyed 2-1-0-0
 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0
 3 Siberian Husky 2-0-1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

LUNCH
12:20 p.m.  2 Border Terrier 1-1-0-0

 2 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-2-0-0
 1 Cesky Terrier 0-1-0-0
 1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
 1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-1-0
 1 Parson Russell 0-0-0-1
 3 Russell Terrier 0-2-0-1
 1 Schnauzer (Min) 0-0-1-0
 1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
 1 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0
 2 Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0
 1 BP - Bull Terrier 0-1
 8 S.C.W.T. 3-3-1-1
 1 BP - S.C.W.T. 0-1
 2 Staff Bull Terrier 1-0-1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING  3 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Roth

  2:00 p.m.  6 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-4-0-1
 1 Chihuahua (LC) 0-0-1-0
 3 Chihuahua (SC) 1-0-1-1
 1 BP - Chihuahua (SC) 1-0
 4 Chinese Crested 0-1-2-1

 1 BP - Chinese Crested 1-0
 1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0
 2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-1-0

  2:45 p.m. 14 Havanese 2-7-2-3
 4 Italian Greyhound 1-0-0-3
 3 Papillon 2-1-0-0
 6 Pekingese 3-2-1-0
 2 BP - Pekingese 0-2

  3:55 p.m.  2 Pomeranian 1-0-1-0
11 Pug 5-4-2-0
 1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
 2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

LIMITED BREED SHOW
SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2024

RING  1 - JUDGE: Ms. L. St-Hilaire

  2:10 p.m.  9 Alaskan Malamute 2-4-0-3
 1 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-1-0
 1 Black Russian 0-0-0-1

10 Boxer 1-3-4-2
 2 Bullmastiff 2-0-0-0
 4 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-1-1
 2 Eurasier 2-0-0-0

  5 Great Dane 2-0-2-1
 1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0

  3:35 p.m.  3 Greater Swiss Mtn 0-0-1-2
 2 Leonberger 1-1-0-0
 2 Mastiff 1-0-0-1
 3 Newfoundland 0-1-2-0

10 Portuguese Wtr Dog 2-4-2-2
 3 Rottweiler 1-0-2-0
 1 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0
 1 Samoyed 1-0-0-0
 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0
 4 Siberian Husky 2-1-1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 18, 2024

RING  1 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Fast

10:15 a.m.  8 Bulldog 3-3-2-0
 2 BP - Bulldog 2-0
 5 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-3-1-1
 6 Bichon Frise 1-4-1-0
 6 French Bulldog 2-4-0-0
 2 BP - French Bulldog 1-1
 1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
 1 Xolo (Standard) 0-0-0-1

RING  1 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Deeley

Noon  2 Border Terrier 1-1-0-0
 2 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-2-0-0
 1 Cesky Terrier 0-1-0-0
 1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
 1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-1-0
 1 Parson Russell 0-0-0-1
 3 Russell Terrier 0-2-0-1
 1 Schnauzer (Min) 0-0-1-0
 2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-2-0

 1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0
 1 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0
 2 Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0
 1 BP - Bull Terrier 0-1
 8 S.C.W.T. 3-3-1-1
 1 BP - S.C.W.T. 0-1
 2 Staff Bull Terrier 1-0-1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

  1:45 p.m.  7 Alaskan Malamute 1-4-0-2
 1 BP - Alaskan Malamute 1-0
 1 Anatolian Shepherd 1-0-0-0
 1 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-1-0
 1 Black Russian 0-0-0-1
 7 Boxer 1-1-3-2
 1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
 4 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-0-0
 2 Eurasier 2-0-0-0
 3 Great Dane 1-0-2-0
 1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
 2 Leonberger 1-1-0-0



SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 18, 2024 (continued)

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Deeley (cont’d)

 1 Mastiff 0-0-0-1
 1 BP - Mastiff 0-1
 3 Newfoundland 0-1-2-0
 1 BP - Newfoundland 1-0
 8 Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-4-2-1
 1 BP - Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-0
 3 Rottweiler 1-0-2-0
 1 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0
 3 Samoyed 2-1-0-0
 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0
 4 Siberian Husky 2-1-1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING  2 - JUDGE: Mr. J.C. Boulinguez

  8:00 a.m. 12 Ret (Golden) 3-4-3-2
 2 BP - Ret (Golden) 0-2
 1 Barbet 1-0-0-0
 3 Griffon (WHP) 1-2-0-0
 4 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-2-1-0
 2 Pointer 0-1-1-0
 7 Pointer (GSH) 2-2-2-1

  9:15 a.m.  1 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 0-0-0-1
 2 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-2-0
 7 Ret (Labrador) 3-1-1-2
 1 BP - Ret (Labrador) 1-0
 5 Ret (NSDT) 0-1-3-1
 1 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-1-0
 2 Span (Welsh Springer) 0-1-1-0
 3 Vizsla 2-1-0-0
 1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1
 2 Span (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0
 5 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-3-1-1
 1 BP - Span (Eng Cocker) 0-1

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

11:00 a.m.  1 Lowchen 1-0-0-0
 2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
 6 Shiba Inu 1-1-0-4
 1 BP - Shiba Inu 1-0
 3 Shih Tzu 1-0-1-1
 5 Keeshond 2-3-0-0
 3 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Fast

Group 6 Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING  2 - JUDGE: Mr. J.C. Boulinguez

12:30 p.m.  1 GBGV 1-0-0-0
13 Whippet 3-5-2-3
 1 Basenji 0-1-0-0
 2 Beagle 1-1-0-0
 1 BP - Beagle 0-1
 1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
 3 Dachshund (MS) 2-0-1-0
 4 Dachshund (SLH) 1-2-0-1
 2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-2
 2 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-0
 2 Coonhound (B&T) 0-2-0-0
 1 Deerhound 0-1-0-0
 4 Irish Wolfhound 0-3-1-0
 1 Norrbottenspets 0-1-0-0
 2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0

 4 Rhodesian 0-1-2-1
 5 Saluki 1-3-0-1

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING  3 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Nichols

  9:00 a.m.  6 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-4-0-1
 3 Chihuahua (LC) 1-1-1-0
 2 Chihuahua (SC) 0-0-0-2
 1 BP - Chihuahua (SC) 1-0
 4 Chinese Crested 0-1-2-1
 1 BP - Chinese Crested 1-0
 1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0
 3 Griffon (Brussels) 0-2-1-0

15 Havanese 2-8-2-3
 1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1

10:30 a.m.  4 Papillon 3-1-0-0
 6 Pekingese 3-2-1-0
 2 BP - Pekingese 0-2
 2 Pomeranian 1-0-1-0

12 Pug 5-5-2-0
 1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
 2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

LUNCH
  1:15 p.m.  5 Aust Cattle Dog 0-3-1-1

17 Australian Shepherd 4-6-4-3
 1 BP - Australian Shepherd 1-0
 2 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-2
 4 Collie (Rough) 1-2-1-0
 2 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-0
 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
 6 German Shepherd 3-2-1-0
 1 Norwegian Buhund 0-1-0-0
 1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
 3 Min American Shepherd 0-1-1-1
 2 BP - Min American Shepherd 1-1

11 Shetland Sheepdog 3-6-2-0
 2 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-1-1
 3 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-1-1-0

       Group Judging Upon
              Completion of Breeds

LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 2
SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 18, 2024

RING  1 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Fast

  8:00 a.m.  1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
 1 GBGV 1-0-0-0

13 Whippet 3-6-2-2
 1 Basenji 0-1-0-0
 1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
 1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
 3 Dachshund (MS) 2-0-1-0

  8:50 a.m.  4 Dachshund (SLH) 1-2-1-0
 2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-2
 2 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-0
 2 Coonhound (B&T) 0-2-0-0
 2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-1-0
 1 Norrbottenspets 0-1-0-0
 1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
 4 Rhodesian 0-1-2-1
 5 Saluki 1-3-0-1

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds



JUNIOR HANDLING

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 18, 2024

RING 3 - 12:15 p.m.

Juniors must sign up by 11:15 a.m.

GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday - Ms. K. Day
Saturday - Ms. P. McLean
Sunday - Mr. S. Nichols

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN SHOW SERVICES
33 Devonglen Drive

Kitchener ON N2E 1Z6
Tel. 519-568-8582

mjnshowservices.com

SUMMARY

 Fri.   Sat.      Sun.  

Group 1       72    80   58   
Group 2       26    35   48   
Group 3        37    67   54   
Group 4         21    26   28   
Group 5         48    60   62   
Group 6          42    50   47   
Group 7            48    56                    58   
                 294  374                   355
Baby Puppies          19    28    23
Limited Shows       72    65                     44

    385  467  422


